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Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Questions in response to the subject RFP are answered herein.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and

 effect.  

Answers to the Questions are in "bold."

The "Due Date" for Exhibit II, Relevant Present and Past Performance Points of Contact, has been extended to 14 Sep 04.

The "Due Date" for submitting proposals remains as 14 Sep 04.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

S

1

3

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

10-Sep-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

X

W9113M-04-R-0013

X

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

13-Aug-2004

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

X

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

09-Sep-2004

CODE

US ARMY SPACE & MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND

SMDC-CM-CS, LAHIERE

256-955-3003

P.O. BOX 1500

HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801

W9113M

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODE

CODE

EMAIL:

TEL:


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The ‘Due Date’ for Exhibit II, Relevant Present and Past Performance Points of Contact,  has been extended to 14 Sep 04.
The ‘Due Date’ for submitting proposals remains as 14 Sep 04.
The following are questions in response to RFP W9113M-04-R-0013.  Answers to the questions are in ‘bold.’

L.3 (4) calls for the use of a font equivalent to Times New Roman for briefing charts utilized during the oral proposals.  We assume that we can use a proportional font like Arial or equivalent 24 and 12 point respectively to prepare our briefing charts used during the oral proposals.  Is our assumption correct?  While all size 12 fonts are not equal in actual physical size, as long as the font you use is equivalent in actual size to the font/size stated in the RFP requirements, it will be acceptable.
 

L.4.3 Volume III - Technical Proposal, TAB A: The wording in this requirement states ‘After the offeror has completed Section I, the entire Past Performance Evaluation Form/Letter shall be mailed or emailed to Government POCs listed in the Excel spreadsheet submitted as part of the proposal.’  This statement can be interpreted as meaning that the Form/Letter should be submitted to a single POC for each of the contracts cited or to each of the three POCs identified for each of the contracts cited.  Is the Government expecting to receive as many as three Past Performance Evaluations for each contract cited in the Past Performance Spreadsheet?  You can submit to all three POCs listed; we will utilize the response/responses actually received.  If multiple responses are received on the same referenced contract, we will average responses received.
 

L.5 Definition of Labor Categories: The table indicates that some positions require Sensitive Compartmented Information (SCI) and Top Secret (TS)/SCI eligibility.  Is it the Governments intent that the individual being proposed for this position must at a minimum meet the personnel security standard as defined in Director Central Intelligence Directive (DCID) 6/4, Personnel Security Standards and Procedures governing Eligibility for Access to Sensitive Compartmented Information (SCI)?  Yes
 

Section L.3(10) of the subject RFP states that ‘One hardcopy of everything except price volumes should be sent to: Karen L. Coccio....’ We understand that this will include hardcopies of Volumes I though III.  Does this also include one copy each of the Management and Technical DVDs?  Yes.
The production of the oral presentation videos for the subject solicitation requires that a determination be made as to the type of media that will most likely be used to view the videos. Will the only two means for reviewing the videos be through the use of multi-media projectors and computer monitors?  While the equipment to be utilized has not yet been placed in the facility where the Source Selection Evaluation Board (SSEB) will be located, it is most likely that one and/or both of the types of equipment listed in your question will be available for viewing the oral presentation videos.
Please clarify the instruction on page 72 of 90, L.4, Volume Descriptions, L.4.1, Volume 1, General.
It requires a Section K, all other RFP sections requiring fill-in, amendment acknowledgement, and any exceptions to the T’s & C’s. 
Question: Is Schedule B with prices exempt from ‘all other RFP sections requiring fill-in’?
Yes,  a completed Schedule B shall be included in Volume IV Price.
 

Please clarify the instruction on page 70 of 90, Section L, L.2 (3) which states ‘Provide these estimated dollar values on a separate sheet of paper directly behind the SF33.’

Question: Is this SF33 and the separate sheets of paper to be placed in Volume IV or somewhere else in the proposal?  Volume IV - Price
Can the requirement for separate sheets of paper be satisfied by completing Schedule B and placing it behind the SF33?  Such would be sufficient for totals required for Schedule B, however, the RFP requires additional Price information/data outlined in Section L and Exhibits. 
 

Please clarify the instruction on page 76 of 90, L.4.4, Volume IV, Price Proposal, subparagraph (b), (TAB A) referring to a page limit of 20 pages.
Question: Is the filled in Schedule B excluded from the 20 page limit? Schedule B in the RFP already takes up 20 pages.  Schedule B is excluded from the page limitation.
